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CHAP. 81 RESOLVES, SECOND REGULAR SESSION-1985 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited 
in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when 
approved. 

Effective April 18, 1986, 

CHAPTER 82 

S.P. 741 - L.D. 1894 

Resolve, Amending the Reporting Date of the 
Joint Select Committee for Learning 

Disabled Children. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts and resolves 
of the Legislature do not become effective until 90 
days after adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; 
and 

Whereas, the Joint Select Committee for Learning 
Disabled Children has been created by Resolve 1985, 
chapter 43, to examine the educational needs of and 
services available to learning disabled children in 
this State; and 

Whereas, the recommendations 
will have an important long-range 
ity of the education received by 
dren; and 

of the committee 
impact on the qual­
this group of chil-

Whereas, in order to give adequate consideration 
to the educational problems of learning disabled 
children and to'make sound, well-reasoned recommenda­
tions to the Legislature and the Governor, the com­
mittee needs adequate time to prepare its report; and 

Whereas, the resolve creating the committee 
called for holding 3 public hearings and the submis­
sion of a report by January 1, 1986; and 

Whereas, the committee was fully constituted and 
able to begin its work only by December 1985; and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, 
these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
legislation as immediately necessary for the preser­
vation of the public peace, health and safety; now, 
therefore, be it 

Resolve 1985, c. 43. Resolved: That the provi­
sions of Resolve 1985, chapter 43, describing the re-
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porting date of the committee be amended to read as 
follows: 

Report. Resolved: That this Joint Select Commit­
tee for Learning Disabled Children shall prepare and 
present e ~e~e~~, ~fle~~S~fl~ eflY fleeesse~y ie~~sie­
~~efl, ~e ~Re 6eve~fle~ efls ~fle Je~fl~ S~eflS~fl~ Eeffiffi~~­
~ee efl Es~ee~~efl fle ~e~e~ ~flefl Jefl~e~y ~, ~986 an in­
terim report to the Governor and the Joint Standing 
Committee on Education of the 112th Legislature by 
March I, 1986. The committee report shall include 
necessary proposed legislation. The committee shall 
issue its final report, including recommendations and 
suggested legislation, to the Governor and the Legis­
lature prior to the convening of the Legislature in 
December 1986. This report shall: 

Appropriation. The following funds are appropri­
ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
of this Act. 

1986-87 

Joint Select Committee 
for Learning Disabled Children 

All Other $2,000 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited 
in the preamble, this resolve shall take effect when 
approved. 

Errective April 18, 1986. 

CHAPTER 83 

H.P. 1626 - L.D. 2294 

Resolve, Authorizing the Sale of Cer~ain 
Public Reserved Lands in Winterville 

Plantation. 

Director of Bureau of Public Lands authorized to 
consummate the sale of certain Public Reserved Lands. 
Resolved: That the Director of the Bureau of Public 
Lands is authorized to consummate the sale of certain 
Public Reserved Lands, as provided in the attached 
agreement with the authorized agents of the camplot 
leaseholders in Winterville Plantation. Notwith­
standing any provisions of the attached agreement, 


